

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101342662

	MARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type:	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunk Assignment
Document ID; Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Years
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name 03 21 2006
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Conap, Inc.	Month Day Year 03 21 2000
Formerly [
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State of Delaware
Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Cytec Technology Corp.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) Suite 903, 300 Delaware Avenue	
Address(line 2)	
Address(line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801
City	State/Country Zip Code
	I the department of the second
[Individual General Partnership [Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an approximant of a
	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document
[Individual General Partnership	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estu-ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nformation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T ademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail docu nents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Represe	entative Name and Addres				
		Enter for t	he first Receiving Party	only	
Na	me				
Address (line	1)				
Address (line	2)			- Charles	
Address (Ime	3)				
Address (line	4)				
Correspondent Na	ame and Address				
		Area	Code and Telephone Numb	per (973)357-3138	
Na	me Cail I. Tether				
Address (line	1) Cytec Industries Inc.				
Address (line	2) Five Garret Mountain	n Plaza			
Address (line	3) West Paterson, New J	Jersey 07424			
Address (line	4)				
Pages					
, ugos	Enter the total number of pa	iges of the attached con-	veyance document includ	ling any attachments	# [3
Trademark Applic	cation Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s)			
				Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Enter either the	Frademark Application Number		Number (DO NOT ENTE		
	Trademark Application N	lu nber(s)	1719849	Registration Nu 814218	mber(s) 1377761
			1337907	1252607	1440964
			788611	1291586	859516
Number of Propert	ies	Enter the total numb	er of properties involved	1 #)
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	ie: Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	240.00
Method of Paym Deposit Accoun		Enclosed	Deposit Account	X	
Enter for paymen	nt by deposit account or if additi	ior al fees can be charged to		eposit Account Number:	# [02.4002]
			12	eposit Account Number.	# 03-4083
			Authorizatio	on to charge additional fee	s: Yes [X] No
Statement and Sign		C the females in C	tion in two J	nd out of 1 = 1	6.0
original d	st of my knowedge and belie ocumen. Charges to deposi	a, the foregoing information are authorized	ation is true and correct a as indicated herein.	and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the
<u>Gail I. Tethe</u> Name of Person		Signature		3,	23/Jewo
Same of rersor	r ordanii 5	Signature		/]	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CONAP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1405 Buffalo Street, Olean, New

York 14760 has adopted and used the trademarks listed in EXHIBIT A attached hereto

and made a part hereof for which registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office have been obtained; and

WHEREAS, CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at Suite 903.

300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington. Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said marks

and the registrations there of.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CONAP, INC. does hereby

assign unto the said CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. all right, title and interest in and to

the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and

the registrations thereof.

CONAP, INC.

By:

E. F. Jackm

Vice President

Date Manh 21, 200

State of New Jersey)	
) ss	
County of Passaic)	
On this 210t day cf	much	, 2000, before me appeared E.F.
Jackman, the person who si	gned this instru	ment, who acknowledged that he/she signed it
as a free act on behalf of the		

Notary Public
ANNE PIZA
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2004

EXHIBIT A

Attached to and made a part of Assignment of United States registered from CONAP,

INC. to CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. effective as of

, 2000.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CONACAST	1719849	September 29, 1992
CONACURE	814218	September 6, 1966
CONAP	1377761	January 14, 1986
CONAP	1337907	May 28, 1985
CONAPOXY	1252607	October 4, 1983
CONASPRAY	1440964	June 2, 1987
CONATHANE	788611	April 27, 1965
CONOPTIC	1291586	August 28, 1984
EASYPOXY	859516	November 5, 1968

etvepfiles\assignmts\conap to eyec.